
VIA ELECTRONIC FILING 

Chief Clerk 
North Carolina Utilities Commission 
4325 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27699-4300 

October 4, 2016 

Lawrence B. Somers 
Deputy General Counsel 

Mailing Address: 
NCRH 20 I P.O. Box 1551 

Raleigh, NC 27602 

o: 919.546.6722 
f: 919.546.2694 

bo.sorners@duke-energy .corn 

RE: Duke Energy Corporation and Piedmont Natural Gas Company, Inc. 
Acceptance of Merger Order Terms 
Docket Nos. E-2, Sub 1095, E-7, Sub 1100 and G-9, Sub 682 

Dear Chief Clerk: 

I write on behalf of Duke Energy Corporation ("Duke Energy") and Piedmont 
Natural Gas Company, Inc. ("Piedmont") pursuant to the North Carolina Utilities 
Commission's ("Commission") September 29, 2016 Order Approving Merger Subject to 
Regulatory Conditions and Code of Conduct ("Merger Order") to notify the Commission 
that Duke Energy and Piedmont accept and agree to all the terms, conditions and 
provisions of the Merger Order, as well as the Commission-approved Regulatory 
Conditions and Code of Conduct. 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If you have any questions, please let 
me know. 

cc: James H. Jeffries, IV 
Parties of Record 

Lawrence B. S~ 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a copy of Duke Energy Corporation and Piedmont Natural Gas 
Company, Inc.'s Acceptance of Merger Order Terms, in Docket Nos. E-2, Sub 1095, E-7, 
Sub 1100 and G-9, Sub 682, has been served by electronic mail, hand delivery or by 
depositing a copy in the United States mail, postage prepaid to the following parties: 

Antoinette R. Wike 
Chief Counsel - Public Staff 
North Carolina Utilities Commission 
4326 Mail Service Center 
Raleigh, NC 27699-4300 
Antoinette. Wike@psncuc.nc. gov 

John J. Finnigan, Jr. 
Environmental Defense Fund 
128 Winding Brook Lane 
Terrace Park, OH 45174 
jfinnigan@edf.org 

Reggie Wallace 
Fayetteville Public Works Commission 
Post Office Box 1089 
Fayetteville, NC 28302-1089 
reggie.wallace@faypwc.com 

James P. West 
West Law Offices, PC 
434 Fayetteville Street, Suite 2325 
Two Hannover Square 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
jpwest@westlawpc.com 

David Trego 
Fayetteville Public Works Commission 
Post Office Box 1089 
Fayetteville, NC 28302-1089 
david.trego@faypwc.com 

Richard Fireman 
374 Laughing River Road 
Mars Hill, NC 28754 
firepeople@main.nc. us 

Sharon Miller 
Carolina Utility Customers Assoc. 
1708 Trawick Road, Suite 210 
Raleigh, NC 27604 
smiller@cucainc.org 

Robert Page 
Crisp, Page & Currin, LLP 
4010 Barrett Drive, Suite 205 
Raleigh, NC 27609-6622 
rpage@cpclaw.com 

Tatjana Vujic 
Environmental Defense Fund 
4000 Westchase Blvd, Suite 510 
Raleigh, NC 27607 
tvujic@edf.org 

John Runkle 
2121 Damascus Church Road 
Chapel Hill, NC 27516 
jrunkle@pricecreek.com 



This the 4th day of October, 2016. Clb.b 
Lawrence B. Somers 
Deputy General Counsel 
Duke Energy Corporation 
Post Office Box 1551/NCRH 20 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27602 
Tel 919.546.6722 
bo.somers@duke-energy.com 


